Apart from farming, 
the cooperative is equally sourcing 

funds through the groceries shop. At the moment, the 
cooperative envisions to procure a processing machine 
to venture into value addition.

For the first time, the cooperative made 
an aggregate sale of  eleven million five 
hundred and fifty four thousand kwacha 
(MK11,554,000.00) from soybean

‘‘

‘‘

Members of  the cooperative in one of  their soybean farms

The cooperative’s shop is serving the community

In Malawi, the majority of  
smallholder farmers have 

shifted to cultivation of  legume 
crops in the last 10 years in